
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
 
In re: 
 
METALDYNE CORPORATION., et al., 
 
   Debtors. 
 

§
§
§
§
§
§ 
§ 

 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 09-13412 (MG) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 
 

 
 
STATE OF NEW YORK     ) 
             ) SS: 
COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) 
 
 
  Patricia A. Wright, being duly sworn deposes and says: 

 1. That deponent is not a party to this action, is over 18 years of age and is employed 

by the law firm of Bingham McCutchen LLP with a place of business located at 399 Park 

Avenue, New York, New York 10022. 

 2. That on the 7th  day of August, 2009, I caused to be served by email transmission 

a true copy of the Notice of Appearance upon those parties listed on the annexed Service List A 

and by first class mail upon those parties listed on the annexed Service List B.  

 /s/Patricia A. Wright    
     Patricia A. Wright 
Sworn to before me this 
10th day of August, 2009 

 
  /s/Steven Sarnotsky  
Notary Public, State of New York 
No. 01SA6008581 
Qualified in New York County 
Commission Expires August 1, 2013
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SERVICE LIST A 

'metaldynenotice@bmcgroup.com'; 'Lawrence.gottesman@bryancave.com'; 'loul@citation.net'; 
'rlevin@cravath.com'; 'tdunn@cravath.com'; 'jplemmons@dickinsonwright.com'; 
'kkatsma@dickinsonwright.com'; 'joneill@foley.com'; 'gary.kaplan@friedfrank.com'; 
'dbaty@honigman.com'; 'asilver@honigman.com'; 'nganatra@uaw.net'; 
'hlennox@jonesday.com'; 'grhoward@jonesday.com'; 'dmsyphard@jonesday.com'; 
'rengman@jonesday.com'; 'rrouth@jonesday.com'; 'Michael.smith@lawdeb.com'; 
'davidmckee@metaldyne.com'; 'gschiavone@microflexinc.com'; 'fusco@millercanfield.com'; 
'greenj@millercanfield.com'; 'ejones@omm.com'; 'tmoss@pryorcashman.com'; 
'psibley@pryorcashman.com'; 'misilverschotz@reedsmith.com'; 'meckard@reedsmith.com'; 
'kgwynee@reedsmith.com'; 'sbirkmann@stblaw.com'; 'rex.thrasher@skf.com'; 
'adam.bloomenstein@trelleborg.com'; 'eleicht@whitecase.com'; 'sgreissman@whitecase.com'; 
'bjennings@acument.com'; 'doug.roth@aleris.com'; 'john.nyquist@aam.com'; 
'jimdonnell@andrewskurth.com'; 'dworkman@bakerlaw.com'; 
'roxane.ellwanger@bnymellon.com'; 'sdnyecf@dor.mo.gov'; 'jerryn@brproducts.com'; 
'cdarke@bodmanllp.com'; 'rmcdowell@bodmanllp.com'; 'dwills@borgwarner.com'; 
'borgeslawfirm@aol.com'; 'ccarson@burr.com'; 'dmeek@burr.com'; 'brcy@carsonfischer.com'; 
'seh43@chrysler.com'; 'seh43@chrysler.com'; 'michaelo@citation.net'; 'ccahill@clarkhill.com'; 
'rgordon@clarkhill.com'; 'bececcotti@cwsny.com'; 'bpeterson@c-t-c.com'; 
'gary.baugh@dana.com'; 'bobs@delrecorp.com'; 'rundr@divmi.com'; 'jjy9917@hanmail.net'; 
'dbuckley@directsourcing.com'; 'bhuffman@elwd.com'; 'jteicher@ermanteicher.com'; 
'druhlandt@ermanteicher.com'; 'jim.karas@federalmogul.com'; 'dbrandt@fre-mar.com'; 
'scott.toman@ferguson.com'; 'smcnamara@generalaluminum.com'; 'mark.w.fischer@gm.com'; 
'sprociv@gerdaumacsteel.com'; 'frank.carpino@linamar.com'; 
'duxinyong@hebminmetals.com.cn'; 'al.rush@hitmet.com'; 'tim.hale@hoeganaes.com'; 
'rweiss@honigman.com'; 'tsable@honigman.com'; 'jrhunter@hunterschank.com'; 
'dsherrick@uaw.net'; 'nganatra@uaw.net'; 'helmut@i-jy.com'; 'jstitt@kmklaw.com'; 
'fberg@kotzsangster.com'; 'jmacyda@kotzsangster.com'; 'scook@lambertleser.com'; 
'wboylan@lamertlesser.com'; 'Michael.smith@lawdeb.com'; 'kab@mccarthylebit.com'; 
'rrk@mccarthylebit.com'; 'mfetter@metal-technologies.com'; 'atana@microflexinc.com'; 
'ecfsarbt@millerjohnson.com'; 'lberkoff@moritthock.com'; 'mhamroff@moritthock.com'; 
'ndickson@mpi-int.com'; 'dean.howard@nah.com'; 'cmeissnest@ntusa.com'; 
'bobvilsack@pkoh.com'; 'kressk@pepperlaw.com'; 'jaffeh@pepperlaw.com'; 
'carignanj@pepperlaw.com'; 'timk@pmtforge.com'; 'sburk@psmicorp.com'; 
'Genevieve.joly@rtit.com'; 'srosen@rosenpc.com'; 'gregg.rasmussen@skf.com'; 
'lbrimer@stroblpc.com'; 'joe.gervais@trelleborg.com'; 'djury@usw.org'; 'sapel@elwd.com'; 
'Michael.paslay@wallerlaw.com'; 'eric.schultenover@wallerlaw.com'; 'gtoering@wnj.com'; 
'kris.pfaehler@thyssenkrupp.com'; 'bstrickland@wtplaw.com'; 'sgerald@wtplaw.com'; 
'alipkin@willkie.com'; 'jcrystal@willkie.com'; 'jrawlins@winston.com'; 'bswett@winston.com' 
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SERVICE LIST B 

 

BMC GROUP, INC. 
Attn: Metaldyne Noticing 
P.O. Box 959 
El Segundo, Ca 90245-0952 
 

BRYAN CAVE LLP 
Attn: Lawrence P. Gottesman  
1290 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10104-3300 
 

CITATION CORP. 
Attn: Lou Lavorata 
27275 Haggerty Road, Ste. 420 
Novi, MI 48377 
 

CRAVATH SWAINE & MOORE LLP 
Attn: Richard Levin 
Worldwide Plaza 
825 Eight Avenue 
New York, NY 10010 

CRAVATH SWAINE & MOORE LLP 
Attn: Thomas E. Dunn 
Worldwide Plaza 
825 Eight Avenue 
New York, NY 10010 
 

DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC 
Attn: James A Plemmons 
500 Woodward Avenue, Ste. 4000 
Detroit, MI 48226 

DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC 
Attn: Kristi A. Katsma 
500 Woodward Avenue, Ste. 4000 
Detroit, MI 48226 

FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 
Attn: Judy A. O’Neill 
One Detroit Center 
500 Woodward Avenue, Ste. 2700 
Detroit, MI 48226 

FRIED FRANK HARRIS SHRIVER, et al. 
Attn: Gary L. Kaplan 
One New York Plaza 
New York, NY 10004 

HONIGMAN MILLER SCHWARTZ  
& COHN LLP 
Attn: Donald F. Baty, Jr., Esq. 
2290 First National Building 
660 Woodward Avenue 
Detroit, MI 48226 
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HONIGMAN MILLER SCHWARTZ  
& COHN LLP 
Attn: Aaron M. Silver, Esq. 
2290 First National Building 
660 Woodward Avenue 
Detroit, MI 48226 

INTERNATIONAL UNION, UAW  
Attn: Niraj R. Ganatra 
8000 E. Jefferson Avenue 
Detroit, MI 48214 

JONES DAY  
Attn: Heather Lennox 
North Point 
901 Lakeside Avenue 
Cleveland, OH 44114 

JONES DAY  
Attn: Richard H. Engman 
222 East 41st Street 
New York, NY  10017 

JONES DAY 
Attn: Ryan T. Routh  
North Point 
901 Lakeside Avenue 
Cleveland, OH 44114 

LAW DEBENTURE TRUST CO OF NEW 
YORK 
Attn: Michael A. Smith  
400 Madison Avenue, 4th Fl. 
New York, NY 10017 

METALDYNE CORPORATION  
Attn: David McKee, Asst. General Counsel 
Legal Department 
47603 Halyard Drive 
Plymouth, MI 48170 

MICROFLEX INC. 
Attn: Gene Schiavone 
1800 North US Highway 1 
Ormond Beach, FL  32174 

MILLER CANFIELD PADDOCK & STONE PLC  
Attn: Timothy A. Fusco 
150 West Jefferson Avenue, Ste. 2500 
Detroit, MI 48226 

MILLER CANFIELD PADDOCK & STONE 
PLC  
Attn: Jonathan S. Green 
150 West Jefferson Avenue, Ste. 2500 
Detroit, MI 48226 

O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP  
Attn: Evan Jones 
400 South Hope Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 

OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES 
TRUSTEE  
Attn: Paul Schwartzberg 
33 Whitehall Street, 21st Fl. 
New York, NY 10004 

A/73115527.1  



A/73115527.1  

OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE  
Attn: Richard Morrissey 
33 Whitehall Street, 21st Fl. 
New York, NY 10004 

PRYOR CASHMAN LLP  
Attn: Tina N. Moss 
410 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 

PRYOR CASHMAN LLP  
Attn: Patrick Sibley 
410 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 

REED SMITH LLP  
Attn: Mark D. Silverschotz 
599 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 

REED SMITH LLP  
Attn: Mark W. Eckard 
1201 Market Street, Ste. 1500 
Wilmington, DE 19801 

REED SMITH LLP  
Attn: Kurt F. Gwynne 
1201 Market Street, Ste. 1500 
Wilmington, DE 19801 

SHILOH INDUSTRIES  
Attn: Thomas M. Dugan 
880 Steel Drive 
Valley City, OH 44280 

SIMPSON, THACHER & BARTLETT LLP  
Attn: Stefanie Birkmann 
425 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10017-3954 

SKF USA INC.  
Attn: Rex Thrasher 
P.O. Box 332 
Kulpsville, PA 19443-0330 

TRELLEBORG USA INC.  
Attn: Adam Bloomenstein 
445 Enterprise Court 
Bloomfield Hills, MI 41328 

WHITE & CASE LLP  
Attn: Eric F. Leicht 
1155 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036-2787 

WHITE & CASE LLP  
Attn: Scott Greissman 
1155 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036-2787 
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